Junior Course Requests 2025-26

Student cell phone: Student FIRST & LAST name:

Directions:
-Circle your class choices for next school year.
-We have seven class periods.

-Remember that it takes two semester classes to fill one year
long period.

-If you fail a class(es), your counselor will work with you on how
to recover the credit(s).

-Many classes have a prerequisite course (one that is required
before you can take the next class). If you see ** then check the
course description guide for the required class you need to take
first. Advanced Placement classes are given weighted credit.

Graduation Requirements

Fine Arts 1 credit

English 4 credits
Social Studies 3 credits
Mathematics 3 credits

Science 3 credits
PE 1.5 credits
Health .5 credit
Practical Arts .5 credit
Electives 6.5 credits
Total 23 credits

(.5 credit=1 semester)

--See Graduation Requirements in Google
Classroom for specific details

Required Core Classes

English #1
EN360 Junior English Year
EN370 Creative Writing Year
EN505 AP English Language & Composition Year

Social Studies #2

SS305 US History ** Year
§S525 AP US History *+ Year
SS405 US Government ** Sem
SS415 US Law *+ Sem
SS534 AP US Govt & Politics ** Year
SS435 Sociology Sem
SS445 Psychology Sem
SS533 AP Psychology *+ Year
SS505 AP European History Year

Math #3
MA235 Geometry*+
MA240 Honors Geometry**
MA303 Consumer Math **
MA345 Algebra II**
MA355 Honors Algebra 11**
MA401 College Algebra*+
MAS515 AP Statistics**
MA436 AP Precalculus*+
MAS505 AP Calculus AB**

Science #4
SC306 Int Sci: Nat Dis/Meteorology
SC321 Chemistry **
SC401 Comp. Anat/Morph **
SC405 Forensic Science *+
SC411 Physics **
SC501 AP Biology **
SC511 AP Chemistry **
SC205 Prin of Biomedical Science

Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year

Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year



FA102
FA103
FA201
FA301
FA501
FA502
FA111
FA121
FA221
FA312
FA322
FA411
FA131
FA231
FA331
FA431
FA141
FA241
FA251
FA261
FA272
FA281
FA382

LA112
LA212
LA121
LA316
LA317

PE201
PE203
PE211
PE221
PE241
PE245

Fine Arts Electives

Intro to Two Dimensional (2D) Art
Intro to Three Dimensional (3D) Art
Advanced 2D Art **

Advanced 3D Art **

AP Art Hist

AP Art & Design **

Acting |

Forensics (competitive drama/speech)
Stagecraft

Advanced Drama **

Advanced Technical Theater *+
Repertory Theater **

Mixed Choir

Mixed Choir-Year/Audition

A Capella Choir (Audition)

Show Choir (Audition)

Sr High Band

Jazz Band *+

Music Appreciation

Journalism & Media Communicatior

Digital Media Technology
Audio/Video Production | ==
Audio/Video Production Il **

Language Arts Electives

Argumentation & Debate
Competitive Debate **
Speech

Media Design & Prod (Yearbook) **
Advanced Media Design & Prod **

Physical Education

Lifetime Fitness & Wellness (9-12th)
Walking for Fitness (9-12th)

Racket & Individual Sports (9-12th)
Team Sports (9-12th)

Electives #5-7

Remember that it takes two semester classes to fill one yearlong period.
** means a prerequisite course is required. Check the course description guide for details.

Sem
Sem
Year
Year
Year
Year
Sem
2nd Sem
Sem
Sem
Year
Year
Sem or Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Sem
Sem
Sem
Sem
Year

1st Sem

1st Sem
Sem
Year

Sem or Year

Sem or Year
Sem or Year
Sem or Year
Sem or Year

Sports Cond (prereq PE201 or sport;9-12th)*  Sem or Year

Advanced Sports Cond (prereq PE241,10-12th)

JROTC

RO101 JROTC

Sem or Year

Year

BU103
BU201
BU301
BU311
BU315
BU333
BU432
CT105
CT222
CT440
CT231
CT331

FC101
FC223
FC325
FC224
FC233
FC243

Practical Arts Electives

Business
Business Essentials
Accounting | *+
Advanced Accounting **
Entrepreneurship **
Business Management **
Marketing | **
Marketing Il **
Intro to Web & Digital Media
Graphic Design **
Applied Graphic Design **
Web Design **
Applied Game Design **

Family & Consumer Sciences

Intro to FACS
Culinary Essentials **
Culinary Arts | (Must apply)**
Teaching as a Career **
Family Studies **
Human Growth & Dev **

FC300A/B Teaching Internship (Must apply,2 periods)**

FC348

Lifespan Development **

FC301/302 Career Internship (Must apply,2 periods)*

TE131
TE232

TE106
TE202
TE206
TE307

TE106
TE202
TE221
TE405

Auto Tech
Intro Auto Tech
Auto Tech | (Must apply,3 periods) **
Engineering
Intro to Engineering
Drafting/CAD
Prin of Applied Engineering **

Civil Engineering & Architecture **

Automation Engineering (Robotics)

Intro to Engineering
Drafting/CAD
Robotics | **

Computerized Integrated Manufacturing **

Sem
Year
Year
Sem
Sem
Year
Year
Sem
Year
Year
Year
Year

Year
Sem
Year
Year
Sem
Sem
1st Sem
Sem
1st Sem

Sem
Year

Year
Year
Year
Year

Year
Year
Year
Year



Miscellaneous/Practical Arts/College Courses

World Language

CP301 AVID 11 (Must apply) Year WL101 French | Year
TH300 Teacher Helper (cumulative GPA 2.8) Sem or Year WL201 French I1** Year
GT101 Gifted & Talented (Gifted IEP only) Year WL111 Spanish | Year
C0201 Barton Community College Year WL211 Spanish I1** Year
C0200 KcCKcCC Year WL311 Spanish Il1** Year
VT211 KCKCCTEC Year
Alternative Classes (Pick 2)
1
2
| C0202 | Pioneer Career Center (4 periods) | PCC programs are free college classes
Takes 4 class periods in the AM or 3 class period in the PM

PCC program: PCC determines whether the programs will be offered in the AM or PM.

Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA)/

Health Care Work Experience Sem

Construction Technology Year

Criminal Justice Year

Culinary Arts Year

Early Childhood Education Year

Electrical Technology Year

Heating & Refrigeration (HVAC) Year

Suggested Advanced Pathways

History:

AP Euro History (9th) College-bound students, student

AP World History (10th) athletes wanting to meet NCAA

AP US History (11th) eligibility, and students wanting

AP Gov/AP Psych (12th) to be a Kansas Scholars
Curriculum Completer should

Science: consider taking four years of

Honors Biology (9th)
Chemistry (10th)
Advanced Science (11th)
Advanced Science (12th)

English:

Freshman Honors English (9th)
Sophomore Honors English (10th)
AP Language & Composition (11th)

AP Literature & Comp or English Comp I/1l (12th)

English, social studies, science,
and math, as well as two years of
a world language.

Math:

Honors Geometry (9th)
Honors Algebra Il (10th)
AP Pre-Calculus (11th)
AP Calculus (12th)

Revised 5/23/25



