Junior Course Requests 2025-26

Student cell phone:_____ Student FIRST & LAST name:_____

Directions:

- -Circle your class choices for next school year.
- -We have seven class periods.
- -Remember that it takes two semester classes to fill one year long period.
- -If you fail a class(es), your counselor will work with you on how to recover the credit(s).
- -Many classes have a prerequisite course (one that is required before you can take the next class). If you see ** then check the course description guide for the required class you need to take first. Advanced Placement classes are given weighted credit.

Graduation Requirements

Fine Arts 1 credit English 4 credits Social Studies 3 credits Mathematics 3 credits Science 3 credits PΕ 1.5 credits Health .5 credit Practical Arts .5 credit Electives 6.5 credits

Total 23 credits

(.5 credit=1 semester)

--See Graduation Requirements in Google Classroom for specific details

Required Core Classes

English #1	Math #3
	iiiaiii no

EN360	Junior English	Year	MA235 Geometry**	Year
EN370	Creative Writing	Year	MA240 Honors Geometry**	Year
EN505	AP English Language & Composition	Year	MA303 Consumer Math **	Year
			MA345 Algebra II**	Year
	Social Studies #2		MA355 Honors Algebra II**	Year
SS305	US History **	Year	MA401 College Algebra**	Year
SS525	AP US History **	Year	MA515 AP Statistics**	Year
SS405	US Government **	Sem	MA436 AP Precalculus**	Year
SS415	US Law **	Sem	MA505 AP Calculus AB**	Year
SS534	AP US Govt & Politics **	Year		
SS435	Sociology	Sem	Science #4	
SS445	Psychology	Sem	SC306 Int Sci: Nat Dis/Meteorology	Year
SS533	AP Psychology **	Year	SC321 Chemistry **	Year
SS505				
33303	AP European History	Year	SC401 Comp. Anat/Morph **	Year
33303	AP European History	Year	• • • •	Year Year
33303	AP European History	Year	SC405 Forensic Science **	
33303	AP European History	Year	SC405 Forensic Science ** SC411 Physics **	Year
33303	AP European History	Year	SC405 Forensic Science ** SC411 Physics ** SC501 AP Biology **	Year Year

Electives #5-7

Remember that it takes two semester classes to fill one yearlong period.
** means a prerequisite course is required. Check the course description guide for details.

	Fine Arts Electives			Practical Arts Electives	1
FA102	Intro to Two Dimensional (2D) Art	Sem		Business	_
FA103	Intro to Three Dimensional (3D) Art	Sem	BU103	Business Essentials	Sem
	Advanced 2D Art **	Year	BU201	Accounting I **	Year
FA301	Advanced 3D Art **	Year		Advanced Accounting **	Year
FA501	AP Art Hist	Year		Entrepreneurship **	Sem
FA502	AP Art & Design **	Year	BU315	Business Management **	Sem
FA111	Acting I	Sem	BU333	Marketing I **	Year
FA121	Forensics (competitive drama/speech)	2nd Sem	BU432	Marketing II **	Year
FA221	Stagecraft	Sem	CT105	Intro to Web & Digital Media	Sem
FA312	Advanced Drama **	Sem	CT222	Graphic Design **	Year
FA322	Advanced Technical Theater **	Year	CT440	Applied Graphic Design **	Year
FA411	Repertory Theater **	Year	CT231	Web Design **	Year
FA131	Mixed Choir	Sem or Year	CT331	Applied Game Design **	Year
FA231	Mixed Choir-Year/Audition	Year		Family & Consumer Sciences	
FA331	A Capella Choir (Audition)	Year	FC101	Intro to FACS	Year
FA431	Show Choir (Audition)	Year	FC223	Culinary Essentials **	Sem
FA141	Sr High Band	Year	FC325	Culinary Arts I (Must apply)**	Year
FA241	Jazz Band **	Year	FC224	Teaching as a Career **	Year
FA251	Music Appreciation	Sem	FC233	Family Studies **	Sem
FA261	Journalism & Media Communication	Sem	FC243	Human Growth & Dev **	Sem
FA272	Digital Media Technology	Sem	FC300A/B	Teaching Internship (Must apply,2 periods)**	1st Sem
FA281	Audio/Video Production I **	Sem	FC348	Lifespan Development **	Sem
FA382	Audio/Video Production II **	Year	FC301/302	Career Internship (Must apply,2 periods)**	1st Sem
	Language Arts Electives			Auto Tech	
LA112	Argumentation & Debate	1st Sem	TE131	Intro Auto Tech	Sem
LA212	Competitive Debate **	1st Sem	TE232	Auto Tech I (Must apply,3 periods) **	Year
LA121	Speech	Sem		Engineering	
LA316	Media Design & Prod (Yearbook) **	Year	TE106	Intro to Engineering	Year
LA317	Advanced Media Design & Prod **	Sem or Year	TE202	Drafting/CAD	Year
			TE206	Prin of Applied Engineering **	Year
	Physical Education		TE307	Civil Engineering & Architecture **	Year
PE201	Lifetime Fitness & Wellness (9-12th)	Sem or Year		Automation Engineering (Robotics)	
PE203	Walking for Fitness (9-12th)	Sem or Year	TE106	Intro to Engineering	Year
PE211	Racket & Individual Sports (9-12th)	Sem or Year	TE202	Drafting/CAD	Year
PE221	Team Sports (9-12th)	Sem or Year	TE221	Robotics I **	Year
PE241	Sports Cond (prereq PE201 or sport;9-12th)*	Sem or Year	TE405	Computerized Integrated Manufacturing **	Year
PE245	Advanced Sports Cond (prereq PE241,10-12th)	Sem or Year			
		1			

RO101 JROTC

JROTC

Miscellaneous/Practical Arts/College Courses			World Language	
CP301 AVID 11 (Must apply)	Year	WL101	French I	Year
TH300 Teacher Helper (Cumulative GPA 2.8)	Sem or Year	WL201	French II**	Year
GT101 Gifted & Talented (Gifted IEP only)	Year	WL111	Spanish I	Year
CO201 Barton Community College	Year	WL211	Spanish II**	Year
CO200 KCKCC	Year	WL311	Spanish III**	Year
VT211 KCKCC TEC	Year			
			41 61 /5: 1.61	

Alternative Classes (Pick 2)

1 2

CO202 Pioneer Career Center (4 periods)

PCC program:

PCC programs are free college classes

Takes 4 class periods in the AM or 3 class period in the PM

PCC determines whether the programs will be offered in the AM or PM.

Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA)/

Health Care Work Experience Sem
Construction Technology Year
Criminal Justice Year
Culinary Arts Year
Early Childhood Education Year
Electrical Technology Year
Heating & Refrigeration (HVAC)

Suggested Advanced Pathways

History:

AP Euro History (9th)
AP World History (10th)
AP US History (11th)
AP GOV/AP Psych (12th)

AP Gov/AP Psych (12th)

Science:

Honors Biology (9th) Chemistry (10th)

Advanced Science (11th)

Advanced Science (12th)

College-bound students, student athletes wanting to meet NCAA eligibility, and students wanting to be a Kansas Scholars Curriculum Completer should consider taking four years of English, social studies, science, and math, as well as two years of a world language.

English: Math:

Freshman Honors English (9th)

Sophomore Honors English (10th)

AP Language & Composition (11th)

AP Literature & Comp or English Comp I/II (12th)

Honors Geometry (9th)

Honors Algebra II (10th)

AP Pre-Calculus (11th)

AP Calculus (12th)